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October 25, 2021 

RE: SENATE BILL 3 - CITY OF BEAUMONT CRITICAL WATER AND SEWER 
INFRASTRUCTURE 

To Whom it May Concern, 

The City of Beaumont owns and operates the Water Utility - PWS TX1230001 and the Sewer Utility -
RN-101612224. 

Attached are the critical infrastructure sites with latitude and longitude locations. The presumed account 
numbers with Entergy are also included. 

The City of Beaumont's Emergency Contact for Water and Wastewater infrastructure is below: 

Emergency Contact: 

Bart Bartkowiak 
Director of Public Works and Technology Services 
O: 409-880-3752 
M: 409-350-9471 

Alternative Emergency Contact: 

Mike Harris 
Director of Water and Sewer Operations 
O: 409-785-3003 
M: 409-673-0249 

Sincerely~ 

Bart Barkowiak 
Director ofPublic Works and Technology Services 

PUBLICWORKS 
T 409.880.3725 
F 409.880.3732 

PO Box 38271 Beaumont, TX 77704 
801 Main St. I 2'D Floorl Beaumont, TX 77701 

beaumonttexas.gov 
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~ Facility Name~ ~ategory~ kfacility Typel 
Surface Water Treatment Plant 
Loeb - Well #1 and Treatment Plant 
Well #2 
Well #3 
Water Utilities Administration 
Lawson's Pump Station 
Northwest Elevated Storage Tank 
Southwest Elevated Storage Tank 
South Elevated Storage Tank 
Dishman Elevated Storage Tank 
West Elevated Storage Tank 

Drinking Water 
Drinking Water 
Drinking Water 
Drinking Water 
Administration 
Drinking Water 
Drinking Water 
Drinking Water 
Drinking Water 
Drinking Water 
Drinking Water 

Water Treatment 
Water Treatment 
Water Supply 
Water Supply 
Governmental 
Water Supply 
Water Supply 
Water Supply 
Water Supply 
Water Supply 
Water Supply 

Wetland Pump Station 
Sewer Treatment Plant-Main Loop 
Sewer Treatment Plant-MCC 5 
Airport Lift Station 
Arthur Lane Lift Station 
Astor Lift Station 
Bennett Lift Station 
Blanchette Lift Station 
Briar Lift Station 
Brownstone Lift Station 
Carpenter Lift Station 
Central Park Lift Station 
Champions Lift Station 
Charles Lift Station 
Collier Park Lift Station 
Collier Retirement Center Lift Station 
Country Club Lift Station 
Dishman/Soccer Field Lift Station 
Dishman Road Lift Station 
Erie Street Lift Station 
Fannett Lift Station 
Filter Plant ES Lift Station 
Fire Training Grounds Lift Station 
Florida Lift Station 
Folsom Lift Station 
Forest Glen Lift Station 
Forest & Long Lift Station 
Franklin & Archie Lift Station 
French Road Lift Station 
Frint/Willow Marsh Lift Station 
Gorman Lift Station 
Harriot Lift Station 

Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 
Waste Water 

Wastewater Treatment 
Wastewater Treatment 
Wastewater Treatment 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 

1 1550 Pine St 
1 3142 Hwy 69 S 
2 7715 Tallina Ln. 
2 290 TX-FM 421 
1 1350 Langham Rd 
1 5390 Pine St. 
3 3705 E Lucas St. 
3 3715 Washington Blvd. 
3 Sabine Pass and Harriot St. 
3 Major Drive and Dishman Rd. 
3 13th and Liberty St. 

4233 Babe Zaharias Drive 
1 Wetland MCC-Tyrell Park and Frint 
1 4900 Lafin Rd-Eater Processing 
1 4900 Lafin Rd 
3 440 Keith Rd 
3 1400 Arthur Ln 
3 2945 Astor St 
2 3300 Bennett Rd 
2 200 Blanchette St 
3 8081 Briar Rd 
3 101/2 Brownstone Dr 
3 11291 Carptenter Rd 
3 7776 N 4th Str 
3 3727 Champions Dr 
3 3000 Charles St 
3 5390 Pine St 
3 4650 Collier St 
3 5400 Pine St 
3 9000A Dishman Rd 
3 9203 Dishman Rd 
3 5470 Erie St 
3 5775 Fannett Rd 
3 1550 Pine St 
3 600 Marina Dr 
2 1500 Florida 
3 5560 Folsom Dr 
3 11307 Forest Glen 
3 1107 Long St 
3 900 Franklin St 
3 3245 French Rd 
2 6505 Frint Rd 
3 5424 Gorman Rd 
2 800 Harriot St 

dres ~robable Account No. 
138751201 
134478262 
141275370 
136027588 
141071316 
9727503 

140019563 
136176211 
139556997 
136958055 
145422028 
137285532 
141844274 
137091278 
141913004 
140791401 
137724563 
3269934 
142303296 
137661955 
140794546 
135166361 
134796150 
142314301 
142418516 
138794755 
135316867 
548245 

140754425 
141140640 
135263580 
142785823 
141366617 
140778150 
140907478 
135759587 
138795158 
138906425 

GPS Latitude~S Longitud¢~ 
30.096376 -94.100315 
30.208191 -94.192138 
30.221621 -94.196368 
30.240745 -94.210567 
30.061542 -94.165526 
30.129518 -94.088826 
30.122058 -94.137443 
30.054319 -94.133356 
30.055294 -94.089653 
30.095297 -94.19333 
30.08404 -94.132353 

29.992095 -94.133934 
30.034718 -94.133281 
30.027694 -94.129532 
30.069879 -94.210693 
30.114057 -94.146178 
30.108900 -94.101861 
30.136525 -94.135080 
30.077358 -94.092113 
30.159726 -94.150223 
30.111672 -94.149247 
30.177085 -94.212907 
30.071581 -94.118117 
30.036326 -94.178428 
30.130308 -94.131617 
30.131822 -94.095833 
30.119663 -94.153032 
30.132266 -94.097244 
30.093596 -94.200900 
30.095447 -94.202898 
30.029097 -94.100905 
30.027919 -94.157483 
30.096421 -94.099590 
30.098603 -94.091711 
30.035352 -94.094928 
30.115315 -94.165981 
30.176648 -94.172954 
30.090867 -94.106246 
30.074043 -94.098361 
30.112268 -94.139086 
30.001998 -94.155534 
30.031492 -94.097295 
30.055500 -94.089850 



~ Facility Narn€~~ategory ~ riority iddresS /robable Account No. 
Hillcrest Lift Station Waste Water 
Holiday Lift Station Waste Water 
Home Depot Lift Station Waste Water 
Hwy 347 North Lift Station Waste Water 
Hwy 347 South Lift Station Waste Water 
Josey & Doty Lift Station Waste Water 
Keith Road Lift Station Waste Water 
Keith Road & Hwy 105 Lift Station Waste Water 
Loeb Lift Station Waste Water 
Long Lift Station Waste Water 
Major Drive Lift Station Waste Water 
Martin Lift Station Waste Water 
ML King Jr. Lift Station Waste Water 
Mulberry Lift Station Waste Water 
Oak Ridge Lift Station Waste Water 
Pine Haven Lift Station Waste Water 
Piney Point Lift Station Waste Water 
Police Lift Station Waste Water 
Primer Lift Station Waste Water 
Prison (Water Tower) Lift Station Waste Water 
Prison (Youth Center) Lift Station Waste Water 
RFD Road Lift Station Waste Water 
Riverfront Park Lift Station Waste Water 
Rue Lift Station Waste Water 
San Anselmo Lift Station Waste Water 
Spindletop Lift Station Waste Water 
Stedman & Smelker Lift Station Waste Water 
Stonetown Lift Station Waste Water 
Tolivar Lift Station Waste Water 
Tram Lift Station Waste Water 
Twenty-Third Lift Station Waste Water 
Tyler Lift Station Waste Water 
Tyrrell Park Lift Station Waste Water 
Verone Lift Station Waste Water 
Voth Lift Station Waste Water 
Walden Road Lift Station Waste Water 
Walker Road Lift Station Waste Water 
Wall Lift Station Waste Water 
Wall & Avenue C Lift Station Waste Water 
Washington/West AG Lift Station Waste Water 
Wendlin Lift Station Waste Water 
Wescalder Lift Station Waste Water 
Wescalder @ Fig Acres Lift Station Waste Water 
Wescalder & Walden Road Lift Station Waste Water 

_Facility Type 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 

3 11419 Hillcrest Dr 
3 6100 Holiday 
3 3910-A Eastex Frwy 
3 6185 Hwy 347 
3 6320 Hwy 347S 
3 9150 Josey St 
3 9900 Phelan Blvd 
3 6116 Keith Rd 
3 3142 Hwy 69 S 
2 940 Long St 
3 9350 Major Dr 
3 3490 Astor St 
3 3370 MLK South 
2 100 Mulberry 
3 8200 Oak Ridge St 
3 11325 Pine Haven St 
3 9600 Piney Point 
3 255 College St. 
2 2700 Primer St 
2 4864 Hwy 69 S 
3 4417 Hwy 69 S 
3 6139 RFD Road 
3 801 Main St 
3 4840 Rue Dr 
3 8385 San Anselmo 
3 860 Spindletop Rd 
3 8790 Stedman 
2 7400 Best Rd 
3 7999 Tolivar Rd 
3 8500 Tram Rd 
2 95 23rd St 
2 2305 Tyler 
1 5115 Fannett Rd 
3 1295 Buford St 
3 11410 Voth Rd 
3 3602 Willow Bend 
3 8275 Walker Rd 
2 100 Wall 
2 1592 Wall St at Ave C 
3 9665 Washington Blv 
3 954 Wendlin Rd 
3 2409 Wescalder 
3 3190 Wescalder 
3 3546 Wescalder Rd 

135544658 
141553834 
1398070 

139599252 
139595383 
141277087 
136957610 
136990298 
644236 

137213252 
141428888 
159201029 
139439442 
141321505 
141512665 
141565879 
136953981 

141313387 
136965779 
141293068 
135441319 
137102570 
136978228 
137094736 
139587059 
136923760 
136923760 
135738607 
135456705 
135945806 
136310042 
139940464 
140874512 
141529396 
138498860 
141733576 
310692 

141428771 
141496976 
137587101 
141719096 
142533900 
134586874 

GPS Latitude~ Longitud€~ 
30.177269 -94.193637 
30.175743 -94.171646 
30.115648 -94.140670 
30.026833 -94.054250 
30.016607 -94.043084 
30.070935 -94.199806 
30.076398 -94.211604 
30.134065 -94.212660 
30.207638 -94.192853 
30.091105 -94.103604 
30.159809 -94.198600 
30.114296 -94.101828 
30.053954 -94.082202 
30.085856 -94.095542 
30.179806 -94.208412 
30.175981 -94.173581 
30.161107 -94.166625 
30.080008 -94.094904 
30.107042 -94.102647 
30.000066 -94.049681 
29.990742 -94.036018 
30.135741 -94.180869 
30.082084 -94.094032 
30.148344 -94.157032 
30.155828 -94.189701 
30.026113 -94.067378 
30.071118 -94.195379 
30.177476 -94.189330 
30.131811 -94.204282 
30.165716 -94.209299 
30.080163 -94.143472 
30.123522 -94.122459 
30.035265 -94.14928 
30.072889 -94.081979 
30.175928 -94.187105 
30.038238 -94.184292 
30.154332 -94.190886 
30.082358 -94.094572 
30.072842 -94.107327 
30.057292 -94.206531 
30.066211 -94.158130 
30.052183 -94.195267 
30.042511 -94.195236 
30.039123 -94.195192 



,='.mml ;~ facility Type :g:m ~PS Latitude~ Longitud~ 
Wetland (Babe Zaharias Dr.) Waste Water Lift Station 3 4233 Babe Zaharias Dr. 149575813 30.007682 -94.135874 
Willow Bend Lift Station Waste Water Lift Station 3 4482 Willow Bend Dr 141215640 30.025606 -94.182776 
Wilson Lift Station Waste Water Lift Station 3 2365-A Wilson St (rear) 136347358 30.121179 -94.123525 
11 th Street Underpass Underpass 2 210 S. 11th St. 134634898 30.07618 -94.129881 
4th Street Underpass Underpass 2 210 4th St. 134651504 30.076304 -94.115596 
Park & Orleans Underpass Underpass 2 990 Orleans 137074423 30.078963 -94.095641 
Irving St Underpass Underpass 2 710 Fulton Ave. 135974467 30.060674 -94.08751 
East Lavaca Underpass Underpass 2 4105 S. MLK 139536981 30.046605 -94.074251 
East Virginia Underpass Underpass 2 4601 S. MLK 139575021 30.041866 -94.069857 
Royal St Underpass Underpass 2 1391 MLK 136899804 30.071656 -94.098386 
Pennsylvania Underpass Underpass 2 2100 MLK 136895158 30.066895 -94.093097 


