

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-10-26 04:33:41 PM Control Number - 52299 ItemNumber - 440

BEAUMONT

October 25, 2021

RE: SENATE BILL 3 - CITY OF BEAUMONT CRITICAL WATER AND SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE

To Whom it May Concern,

The City of Beaumont owns and operates the Water Utility – PWS TX1230001 and the Sewer Utility – RN101612224.

Attached are the critical infrastructure sites with latitude and longitude locations. The presumed account numbers with Entergy are also included.

The City of Beaumont's Emergency Contact for Water and Wastewater infrastructure is below:

Emergency Contact:

Bart Bartkowiak Director of Public Works and Technology Services O: 409-880-3752 M: 409-350-9471

Alternative Emergency Contact:

Mike Harris Director of Water and Sewer Operations O: 409-785-3003 M: 409-673-0249

Sincerely huhlet

Bart Barkowiak Director of Public Works and Technology Services



PUBLIC WORKS

T 409.880.3725 F 409.880.3732 PO Box 3827 | Beaumont, TX 77704 801 Main St. | 2ND Floor | Beaumont, TX 77701 beaumonttexas.gov

Facility Name	Category	Facility Type	Priority	Address	Probable Account No.	GPS Latitude	GPS Longitude
Surface Water Treatment Plant	Drinking Water	Water Treatment	1	1550 Pine St	138751201	30.096376	-94.100315
Loeb - Well #1 and Treatment Plant	Drinking Water	Water Treatment	1	3142 Hwy 69 S	134478262	30.208191	-94.192138
Well #2	Drinking Water	Water Supply	2	7715 Tallina Ln.	141275370	30.221621	-94.196368
Well #3	Drinking Water	Water Supply	2	290 TX-FM 421	136027588	30.240745	-94.210567
Water Utilities Administration	Administration	Governmental	1	1350 Langham Rd	141071316	30.061542	-94.165526
Lawson's Pump Station	Drinking Water	Water Supply	1	5390 Pine St.	9727503	30.129518	-94.088826
Northwest Elevated Storage Tank	Drinking Water	Water Supply	3	3705 E Lucas St.		30.122058	-94.137443
Southwest Elevated Storage Tank	Drinking Water	Water Supply	3	3715 Washington Blvd.		30.054319	-94.133356
South Elevated Storage Tank	Drinking Water	Water Supply	3	Sabine Pass and Harriot St.		30.055294	-94.089653
Dishman Elevated Storage Tank	Drinking Water	Water Supply	3	Major Drive and Dishman Rd.		30.095297	-94.19333
West Elevated Storage Tank	Drinking Water	Water Supply	3	13th and Liberty St.		30.08404	-94.132353
				4233 Babe Zaharias Drive			
Wetland Pump Station	Waste Water	Wastewater Treatment	1	Wetland MCC-Tyrell Park and Frint	140019563	29.992095	-94.133934
Sewer Treatment Plant-Main Loop	Waste Water	Wastewater Treatment	1	4900 Lafin Rd-Eater Processing	136176211	30.034718	-94.133281
Sewer Treatment Plant-MCC 5	Waste Water	Wastewater Treatment	1	4900 Lafin Rd	139556997	30.027694	-94.129532
Airport Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	440 Keith Rd	136958055	30.069879	-94.210693
Arthur Lane Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	1400 Arthur Ln	145422028	30.114057	-94.146178
Astor Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	2945 Astor St	137285532	30.108900	-94.101861
Bennett Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	2	3300 Bennett Rd	141844274	30.136525	-94.135080
Blanchette Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	2	200 Blanchette St	137091278	30.077358	-94.092113
Briar Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	8081 Briar Rd	141913004	30.159726	-94.150223
Brownstone Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	10 1/2 Brownstone Dr	140791401	30.111672	-94.149247
Carpenter Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	11291 Carptenter Rd	137724563	30.177085	-94.212907
Central Park Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	7776 N 4th Str	3269934	30.071581	-94.118117
Champions Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	3727 Champions Dr	142303296	30.036326	-94.178428
Charles Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	3000 Charles St	137661955	30.130308	-94.131617
Collier Park Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	5390 Pine St	140794546	30.131822	-94.095833
Collier Retirement Center Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	4650 Collier St	135166361	30.119663	-94.153032
Country Club Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	5400 Pine St	134796150	30.132266	-94.097244
Dishman/Soccer Field Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	9000A Dishman Rd	142314301	30.093596	-94.200900
Dishman Road Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	9203 Dishman Rd	142418516	30.095447	-94.202898
Erie Street Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	5470 Erie St	138794755	30.029097	-94.100905
Fannett Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	5775 Fannett Rd	135316867	30.027919	-94.157483
Filter Plant ES Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	1550 Pine St	548245	30.096421	-94.099590
Fire Training Grounds Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	600 Marina Dr	140754425	30.098603	-94.091711
Florida Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	2	1500 Florida	141140640	30.035352	-94.094928
Folsom Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	5560 Folsom Dr	135263580	30.115315	-94.165981
Forest Glen Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	11307 Forest Glen	142785823	30.176648	-94.172954
Forest & Long Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	1107 Long St	141366617	30.090867	-94.106246
Franklin & Archie Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	900 Franklin St	140778150	30.074043	-94.098361
French Road Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	3245 French Rd	140907478	30.112268	-94.139086
Frint/Willow Marsh Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	2	6505 Frint Rd	135759587	30.001998	-94.155534
Gorman Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		5424 Gorman Rd	138795158	30.031492	-94.097295
Harriot Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	2	800 Harriot St	138906425	30.055500	-94.089850

Facility Name	Category	Facility Type	Priority	Address	Probable Account No.	GPS Latitude	GPS Longitude
Hillcrest Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 11419 Hillcrest Dr	135544658	30.177269	-94.19363
Holiday Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 6100 Holiday	141553834	30.175743	-94.17164
Home Depot Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 3910-A Eastex Frwy	1398070	30.115648	-94.14067
Hwy 347 North Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 6185 Hwy 347	139599252	30.026833	-94.05425
Hwy 347 South Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 6320 Hwy 347S	139595383	30.016607	-94.04308
Josey & Doty Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 9150 Josey St	141277087	30.070935	-94.19980
Keith Road Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 9900 Phelan Blvd	136957610	30.076398	-94.21160
Keith Road & Hwy 105 Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 6116 Keith Rd	136990298	30.134065	-94.21266
Loeb Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 3142 Hwy 69 S	644236	30.207638	-94.19285
Long Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		2 940 Long St	137213252	30.091105	-94.10360
Major Drive Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 9350 Major Dr	141428888	30.159809	-94.19860
Martin Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 3490 Astor St	159201029	30.114296	-94.10182
ML King Jr. Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 3370 MLK South	139439442	30.053954	-94.08220
Mulberry Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		2 100 Mulberry	141321505	30.085856	-94.09554
Oak Ridge Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 8200 Oak Ridge St	141512665	30.179806	-94.20841
Pine Haven Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 11325 Pine Haven St	141565879	30.175981	-94.17358
Piney Point Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 9600 Piney Point	136953981	30.161107	-94.16662
Police Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 255 College St.		30.080008	-94.09490
Primer Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		2 2700 Primer St	141313387	30.107042	-94.10264
Prison (Water Tower) Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		2 4864 Hwy 69 S	136965779	30.000066	-94.04968
Prison (Youth Center) Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 4417 Hwy 69 S	141293068	29.990742	-94.03601
RFD Road Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 6139 RFD Road	135441319	30.135741	-94.18086
Riverfront Park Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 801 Main St	137102570	30.082084	-94.09403
Rue Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 4840 Rue Dr	136978228	30.148344	-94.15703
San Anselmo Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 8385 San Anselmo	137094736	30.155828	-94.18970
Spindletop Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 860 Spindletop Rd	139587059	30.026113	-94.06737
Stedman & Smelker Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 8790 Stedman	136923760	30.071118	-94.19537
Stonetown Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		2 7400 Best Rd	136923760	30.177476	-94.18933
Tolivar Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 7999 Tolivar Rd	135738607	30.131811	-94.20428
Tram Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 8500 Tram Rd	135456705	30.165716	-94.20929
Twenty-Third Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		2 95 23rd St	135945806	30.080163	-94.14347
Tyler Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		2 2305 Tyler	136310042	30.123522	-94.12245
Tyrrell Park Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		1 5115 Fannett Rd	139940464	30.035265	-94.1492
Verone Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 1295 Buford St	140874512	30.072889	-94.08197
Voth Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 11410 Voth Rd	141529396	30.175928	-94.18710
Walden Road Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 3602 Willow Bend	138498860	30.038238	-94.18429
Walker Road Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 8275 Walker Rd	141733576	30.154332	-94.1908
Wall Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		2 100 Wall	310692	30.082358	-94.0945
Wall & Avenue C Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		2 1592 Wall St at Ave C	141428771	30.072842	-94.10732
Washington/West AG Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 9665 Washington Blv	141496976	30.057292	-94.2065
Wendlin Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 954 Wendlin Rd	137587101	30.066211	-94.1581
Wescalder Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 2409 Wescalder	141719096	30.052183	
Wescalder @ Fig Acres Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station		3 3190 Wescalder	142533900	30.042511	-94.19523
Wescalder & Walden Road Lift Station		Lift Station		3 3546 Wescalder Rd	134586874	30.039123	

Facility Name	Category	Facility Type	Priority	Address	Probable Account No.	GPS Latitude	GPS Longitude
Wetland (Babe Zaharias Dr.)	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	4233 Babe Zaharias Dr.	149575813	30.007682	-94.135874
Willow Bend Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	4482 Willow Bend Dr	141215640	30.025606	-94.182776
Wilson Lift Station	Waste Water	Lift Station	3	2365-A Wilson St (rear)	136347358	30.121179	-94.123525
11th Street	Underpass	Underpass	2	210 S. 11th St.	134634898	30.07618	-94.129881
4th Street	Underpass	Underpass	2	210 4th St.	134651504	30.076304	-94.115596
Park & Orleans	Underpass	Underpass	2	990 Orleans	137074423	30.078963	-94.095641
Irving St	Underpass	Underpass	2	710 Fulton Ave.	135974467	30.060674	-94.08751
East Lavaca	Underpass	Underpass	2	4105 S. MLK	139536981	30.046605	-94.074251
East Virginia	Underpass	Underpass	2	4601 S. MLK	139575021	30.041866	-94.069857
Royal St	Underpass	Underpass	2	1391 MLK	136899804	30.071656	-94.098386
Pennsylvania	Underpass	Underpass	2	2100 MLK	136895158	30.066895	-94.093097